V-TAC"

INNOVATIVE LED LIGHTING

WEEE Number: 80133970

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION

463
P —
/= = 7
7 g
< :
-G ’-/’,/
~—oe WARRANTY

e | IP65

TECHNICAL DATA

== r T |
Ny
b N 135

Im/W

MODEL | WATTS LUMENS MATERIAL IK RATING SURGE PROTECTION
VT-895 | s0W 6750 DIE CAST ALUMINUM K08 4KV/6KV
PF CRI | BEAMANGLE MOUNTING HEIGHT MOUNTING DIAMETER INPUT POWER
0.9 >80 | TYPEIIILENS 2-3 METERS 60mm AC: 100-277V, 50Hz
INVENTRONICS DRIVER DATA
OPERATING | RATEDINPUT POWER FACTOR
WATTS INPUT CURRENT INPUT POWER AN VOLTAGE
60W | 0.31ATyp.@220 Vac | 68.2WTyp.@220Vac | 90-305V 120-240Vac 20.9@120-240Vac, 75%-
. . ac . . - -
s P ac 100%0ad(45-60W)

INPUT SURGE RATED OUTPUT| OUTPUT VOLTAGE | OUTPUT VOLTAGE | RATED OUTPUT THD
VOLTAGE POWER ATNO LOAD RANGE CURRENT
380Vac for 60 <10% @120-240Vac,75%-
- + 0, )
seconds. 60W max. 63V max. 23-46V 1300mA+8% 100%l0ad(45-60W)

INTRODUCTION & WARRANTY

Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please read these
instructions carefully before starting the installation and keep this manual handy for future refer-
ence. If you have any another query, please contact our dealer or local vendor from whom you have
purchased the product. They are trained and ready to serve you at the best. The warranty is valid
for 5 years from the date of purchase. The warranty does not apply to damage caused by incorrect
installation or abnormal wear and tear. The company gives no warranty against damage to any
surface due to incorrect removal and installation of the product. The products are suitable for 10-12
Hours Daily operation. Usage of product for 24 Hours a day would void the warranty. This product is

warranted for manufacturing defects only.

WARNING!

1. Please make sure to turn off the power before starting the installation.

2. The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable, when the light source reaches its end
of life the whole luminaire should be replaced.

3. Proper grounding should be ensured throughout the installation.

4. If the external flexible cable or cord of this luminaire is damaged, it shall be exclusively
replaced by the manufacturer or his service agent or a similar qualified person in order to
avoid a hazard.

5. Terminal block not included. Installation must be performed by a qualified electrician.

This marking indicates that this
product should not be disposed
— of with other household wastes.

INSTALLATION DIAGRAM

Caution, risk of electric shock.

®

Switch off the power before starting
the installation.

Set the bracket on the garden light as
shown in the above image.

Use 2pcs of M4 * 6
cross pan head screws
with gasket and 2pcs
of M4 external serrat-
ed gasket to fix the
bracket, to prevent its
rotation, and lock 4pcs
of M5 screws from step
3.

For Vertical installation
rotate the bracket 90
degrees downwards as
shown in the image.

Using 8pcs M3*8 cross countersunk
head screws to fix two bracket covers
on the bracket.

Bracket plate

Use 4pcs M5 * 10 cross head screw and
4pcs of M5 external serrated gasket to

fix bracket plate on the bracket, but do
not lock the screws.

The cable from the light body needs to
be installed according to the angle of the
bracket curve and through the threading
hole to the bottom of the bracket.

Y/G Brown

Connect the wire as per the wiring
diagram shown in the above image.
Please ensure the electric power does
not exceed beyond the required power
as the circuit of the garden light is
designed only for specific voltage.

Install the streetlight on the pole using
the hex wrench no.4 to tighten the
bracket set screws.

O,

Switch on the power and test if the
light is working properly

[FR] INTRODUCTION & GARANTIE

Merci d’avoir choisi et acheté un produit a V-TAC. V-TAC vous offrira le
meilleur. Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de
commencer l'installation et conservez ce manuel a portée de main pour
référence ultérieure. Si vous avez d’autres questions, veuillez contacter
notre distributeur ou le fournisseur local auprés duquel vous avez
acheté le produit. Ils sont formés et préts a vous servir au mieux. La
garantie est valable pour une période de 5 ans a compter de la date
d’achat. La garantie ne s’applique pas a des dommages causés par une
installation incorrecte ou une usure anormale. La société ne donne
aucune garantie pour des dommages causés a une surface en raison
d’un enlevement et d’une installation incorrects du produit. Les
produits sont convenables pour une exploitation quotidienne de 10-12
heures. L'utilisation du produit pendant 24 heures par jour annule la
garantie. Ce produit est couvert par une garantie pour des défauts de
fabrication seulement.

ATTENTION
e COUPER I’électricité avant de commencer!
e« Installation par électricien certifié

INSTRUCTION D'INSTALLATION

1. Mettez hors tension avant de commencer l'installation [Fig. 1].

2. Placez le support sur la lampe de jardin [Fig. 2].

3. Utilisez 4 vis a téte cruciforme M5 * 10 et 4 joints dentelés externes
M5 pour fixer la plague de support sur le support, mais ne bloquez pas
les vis [Fig. 3].

4. Le cable du luminaire doit étre installé selon I'angle de la courbe du
support et a travers le trou fileté jusqu'au fond du support [Fig. 4].

5. Utilisez 2 vis a téte cylindrique cruciforme M4 * 6 avec joint et 2
joints dentelés externes M4 pour fixer le support, afin d’empécher sa
rotation, et bloquez les 4 vis M5 de I'étape 3.

Pour une installation verticale, tournez le support de 90 degrés vers le
bas [Fig 5].

6. En utilisant 8 vis a téte fraisée cruciforme M3*8 fixez les deux
couvercles de support sur le support [Fig. 6].

7. Raccordez le fil conformément au schéma de céblage [Fig 7]. Veillez
a ce que la puissance électrique ne dépasse pas la puissance requise
car le circuit du luminaire de jardin est congu uniquement pour une
tension spécifique.

8. Installez le lampadaire sur le poteau a I'aide de la clé hexagonale n°
4 pour serrer les vis de fixation du support [Fig. 8].

9. Mettez sous tension et vérifiez si le luminaire fonctionne correcte-
ment [Fig. 9].

[DE] EINFUHRUNG UND GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

Wir danken Ihnen, dass Sie ein V-TAC ausgesucht und gekauft haben.
V-TAC wird Ihnen die besten Dienste erweisen. Lesen Sie, bitte, diese
Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Montage aufmerksam durch und halten
Sie sie fur Auskinfte in der Zukunft parat. Sollten Sie weitere Fragen
haben, kontaktieren Sie, bitte, unseren lokalen Handler oderVerkaufer,
von dem Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie sind ausgebildet und
bereit Sie auf die bestmdgliche Art und Weise zu unterstitzen. Die
Gewahrleistungsfrist betragt 5 Jahre ab dem Kaufdatum. Die
Gewahrleistung bezieht sich nicht auf Schaden, die durch unsach-
gemaBe Montage oder ungewoéhnliche Abnutzung und Verschlei
verursacht worden sind. Das Unternehmen gewahrt keine Garantie flr
durch unsachgemaBen Produktabbau oder unsachgemdaBe Montage
entstandene Schaden an jeglichen Oberfldchen. Die Produkte sind fir
eine Nutzung von bis zu 10-12 Stunden téglich geeignet. Eine
tagliche, 24-stiindige Nutzung schlieBt die Gewahrleistung aus. Diese
Gewahrleistung gilt nur fur Herstellungsméangel.

ACHTUNG
e Bevor Sie beginnen, schalten Sie den Strom aus!
e Installation nur von Elektrofachkréften

INSTALLATIONSANFORDERUNGEN/ ANLEITUNG

1. Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung aus, bevor Sie mit der Installa-
tion beginnen [Abb. 1].

2. Setzen Sie die Halterung auf die Gartenleuchte [Abb. 2].

3. Verwenden Sie eine 4 Stk. Kreuzschlitzschrauben M5 * 10 und 4
Stk. AuBenverzahnungsdichtungen M5, um die Halterungsplatte an
der Halterung zu befestigen, aber ziehen Sie die Schrauben nicht fest
[Abb. 3].

4. Das Kabel vom Leuchtenkérper muss entsprechend dem Winkel der
Halterungskurve und durch die Gewindebohrung zur Unterseite der
Halterung verlegt werden [Abb. 4].

5. Verwenden Sie 2 Stk. Kreuzschlitzschrauben M4 * 6 mit Dichtung
und 2 Stk. AuBenverzahnungsdichtungen M4, um die Halterung zu
befestigen und um ihre Drehung zu verhindern, und sichern Sie 4 Stk.
M5-Schrauben aus Schritt 3.

Bei vertikaler Installation drehen Sie die Halterung um 90 Grad nach
unten [Abb. 5].

6. Befestigen Sie zwei Halterungsabdeckungen mit 8 Stk. M3 * 8
Kreuzschlitzschrauben an der Halterung [Abb. 6].

7. SchlieBen Sie das Kabel gemaB dem Schaltplan an [Abb. 7]. Bitte
achten Sie darauf, dass die elektrische Leistung die erforderliche
Leistung nicht Gberschreitet, da der Stromkreis der Gartenleuchte nur
fir eine bestimmte Spannung ausgelegt ist [Abb. 7].

8. Befestigen Sie die StraBenlaterne an der Leiter und ziehen Sie die
Halteschrauben der Halterung mit Sechskant Nr. 4 fest [Abb. 8].

9. Schalten Sie die Stromversorgung ein und prifen Sie, ob die
Leuchte ordnungsgemaB funktioniert [Abb. 9].

[BG] BbBEAQEHUE U FTAPAHLUMA

Bnarogapvm Bu, Ye nsbpaxrte v 3aKynuxTe NpoaykT Ha Bu-Tek
(V-TAC). Bwu-Tek (V-TAC) we BM NOCAYXWN NO Haln-A06pusi Bb3MOXEH
HauyuH. Monsa npoyeTeTe TE3U MHCTPYKLUMU BHUMATENTHO Npean
WHCTanaumsa n cbxpaHsiBainTe pbKOBOACTBOTO 3a 6bAelum cnpasku.
AKO uMaTe ApYyru BbNPOCKU, MONS CBbPXETE Ce C HaLLMS AUTbP UK C
MeCTHUA Tbpro.eL, OT KOWTO CTe 3aKynwuiau npoaykTa. Te ca obyyeHun
W ca rotoBu fa BW MOCayxaT no Hai-aobpus HauuH. MapaHuusTa e
Ba/svAaHa 3a nepuoa oT 5 roanMHun cnea aataTa Ha 3aKkynyBaHe.
FapaHuusATa He ce npuaara no OTHOLIEHWE Ha LWETU, MPUUYUHEHN
nopaav HenpasuieH MOHTaX UM HeobuyakHoO N3HOCBaHe.
[py>ecTBOTO He NpeAoCTaBs rapaHumsa cpelly LWeTn No KaksBaTo u Aa
€ MOBbPXHOCT Nopajn HernpaBWIIHOTO OTCTPaHsiIBaHe M MOHTaX Ha
npoaykta. MpoaykTuTe ca noaxoaswm 3a 10-12 yaca ekcnnoataums
Ha aeH. EkcnnoaTtaumnsita Ha NpoAyKT B NPoAb/XeHMe Ha 24 yaca
BOAW A0 obe3cuBaHe Ha rapaHumsTa. MapaHuusaTa 3a To3M NpoayKT
ce faBa caMo 3a NpPOU3BOACTBEHU AedeKTu.

BHUMAHME
e NW3KJ/TIOYETE enekTpnyecTBOTO Npean Aa 3ano4vHete!
e HCTanaums camo oT cepTuduumupaH enekTpoTeXHUK

UHCTPYKLUUUN 3A NHCTANNAUMSA

1. Mpean fa 3anovyHeTe MOHTaXa, U3kKtoyeTe 3axpaHBaHeTo [®ur 1].
2. YcTaHoBeTe KOH30/1aTa Ha rpaAnHCKOTO OCBETUTENHO TAno [®wur 2].
3. dukcupariTe naovaTa Ha KOH30MaTa Ha camMaTa KOH30/1a C nomoLTa
Ha 4 6p. BUHTOBE C KpbCcTOO6paseH wnul B rnasata M5 * 10 u 4 6p.
BBHLWHO Habpa3aeHn ynnbTHeHMa M5, HO He 3aTaraiTe BMHTOBETE
[®wur 3].

4. MoHTUpaliTe kabena oT OCBETUTENHOTO TSI0 CbO6pPa3HO brrbjla Ha
M3BMBKATa Ha KOH30/aTa, KaTo ro npokapare npes oTBopa c pesba B
[OIHaTa YyacT Ha KoH3onaTta [ur 4].

5. ®ukcupaiTe KOH30M1aTa ¢ nomowiTa Ha 2 6p. BUHTOBE C
UMANHAPUYHA FlaBa C KpbCcToobpaseH Wiy M4 * 6 ¢ ynabTHEHME U
2 6p. BbHWHO HabpasaeHu ynabTHeHUs M4, 3a aa npensTcTeaTe
BbpPTEHETO N U 3aTerHeTe YyeTupuTe BMHTa M5 oT etan 3.

Mpw BepTUKaneH MOHTax 3aBbpTeTe KOH30MaTa Ha 90 rpaayca B
nocoka Hagony [®urypa 5].

6. dukcupaiiTe ABaTa Kanaka Ha KoH3osaTa Ha camaTa KoH3ona ¢
nomouuta Ha 8 6p. BUHTOBE CbC CKpUTa rnaBa C KpbCcToobpaseH waumy,
M3*8 [dur 6].

7. CBbpxeTe NpoBoAHMKA CbrNacHo enekTpuyeckarta cxema [durypa
7]. YBepeTe ce, Ye 3axpaHBaLLOTO HaMNpeXeHWe He e No-BUCOKO OT
VU3UCKYEMOTO, Tb KaTo BepuraTta Ha rpaAMHCKOTO OCBETUTENHO TS0
e npoekTupaHa 3a paboTa CbC CneumanHo HanpexeHue.

8. MoHTUpaliTe yIMYHOTO OCBETUTENHO TS0 Ha CTbnba u 3aTerHete
3acTonopsiBaluTe BUHTOBE Ha KOH30/1aTa C MOMOLLTa Ha LWecTorpam
Ne 4 [®ur 8].

9. Bk/itoyeTe 3axpaHBaHETO M TeCTBalTE Aann OCBETUTENHOTO TS0
paboTtu nsnpasHo [®ur 9].

[HR] uvOoD I JAMSTVO

Hvala vam, Sto ste odabrali i kupili tvrtke Vi-Tek (V-TAC). Vi-Tek
(V-TAC) ¢e vam posluziti na najbolji moguci nacin. Molimo, pazljivo
procitajte ove upute prije instalacije i spremite upute za buducéu
uporabu. Ako imate dodatnih pitanja, molimo obratite se nasempro-
davacu ili lokalnom trgovcu gdje ste kupili ovaj proizvod. Oni su
osposobljeni i spremni vam pomognu na najbolji nacin. Jamstvo za
ovaj proizvod vrijedi za razdoblje od 5 godine, racunajudi od dana
kupnje. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na Stetu, nastalu nepravilnom
ugradnjom ili neuobicajenim habanjem. Tvrtka ne jamci za Stete koje
nastanu po bilo kojoj povrsini proizvoda, zbog nepravilne demontaze
odnosno i ugradnje proizvoda. Ovi proizvodi su prikladni za 10-12
sati rada dnevno. Uporaba proizvod 24 sata dnevno cini ovo jamstvo
nevazece. Jamstvo za ovaj proizvod dano je samo za nedostatke koji
su nastali samo tijekom njegove proizvodnje.

OPREZ
e ISKLJUCITE struju prije nego sto po¢nete ugradnju!
e Ugradnju moze obaviti samo struc¢ni elektricar

UPUTE ZA UGRADNJU

1. Prije pocetka ugradnje prvo iskljucite strujno napajanje [Slika 1].
2. Postavite nosac rasvjetnog tijela za vanjsku upotrebu u vrtu
[Slika 2].

3. Pri¢vrstite plocu nosaca na sami nosa¢ pomocu 4 kom. vijaka sa
kriznom glavom M5 * 10 i 4 kom. brtve M5 s vanjskim urezima, ali
nemojte suvise pritezati vijke [Slika 3].

4. Montirajte kabel iz rasvijetnog tijela sukladno kutu zavoja nosaca,
tako $to cete ga progurati kroz rupu sa navojem, koja se nalazi na
dnu nosaca [Slika 4].

5. Ucvrstite nosa¢ pomocu 2 vijka sa cilindricnom iglavom i kriznim
utorom M4 * 6 s brtvom i 2 brtve sa vanjskim urezima M4, da se
sprijecili okretanje, i zatim zategnite Cetiri vijka M5 iz opisa pod t.3.
Kod vertikalnog montiranja, zakrenite drza¢ za 90 stupnjeva prema
dolje [Slika 5].

6. Ucvrstite dva poklopca drzaca na samom drzacu uz pomoc¢ 8
vijaka sa upustenom glavom s kriznim utorom M3*8 [Slika 6].

7. Spojite kabel prema shemi ozi¢enja [Slika 7]. Provjerite, da strujni
napon nije veci od zahtijevanog napona, jer je strujno krug vrtne
rasvjete namijenjen za uporabu sa posebnim naponom.

8. Montirajte uli¢nu svjetiljku na stub i pri¢vrstite pri¢vrsne vijke na
nosacu, pomocu Sesterokuta broj 4 [Slika 8].

9. Ukljucite napajanje i provjerite dali svjetiljka funkcionira ispravno
[Slika 9].

[PT] INTRODUGCAO E GARANTIA

Agradecemos que escolheu e adquiriu o produto da V-TAC. A V-TAC
ird servir-lhe da melhor maneira possivel. Por favor, leia atentam-
ente estas instrugdes antes da instalagdo e mantenha este manual
para referéncia no futuro. Se tiver outras dlvidas, entre em
contacto com o nosso revendedor ou comerciante local de quem
adquiriu o produto. Eles sdo formados e estdo prontos para lhe
serem Uteis da melhor maneira possivel. A garantia é valida por um
periodo de 5 anos a partir da data de compra. A garantia ndo se
aplica a danos causados devido a uma instalagdo incorrecta ou
desgaste invulgar. A empresa ndo da nenhuma garantia por danos
de qualquer superficie devido a inadequada remocgdo e instalagdo do
produto. Os produtos sdo apropriados para exploragao durante
10-12 horas por dia. A exploragdo do produto durante 24 horas leva
a invalidagdo da garantia. Este produto tem uma garantia apenas
para defeitos de fabricagdo.

ATENCAO
e DESLIGAR a alimentagdo antes de iniciar!
e A instalacdo s6 pode ser feita por electricista autorizado.

INSTRUGOES DE INSTALACAO

1. Desligue a energia antes de iniciar a instalagdo [Figura 1].

2. Coloque o suporte da iluminagao de jardim [Figura 2].

3. Fixe a placa do suporte no préprio suporte ao usar 4 parafusos de
cabeca cruzada M5*10 e 4 vedagdes ranhuradas externamente M5,
mas nado aperte os parafusos [Figura 3].

4. Instale o cabo da iluminagdo de acordo com o angulo da curva do
suporte, ao passa-lo pelo orificio ranhurado na parte inferior do
suporte [Figura 4].

5. Prenda o suporte ao usar 2 parafusos de cabeca cilindrica com
ranhura cruzada M4*6 com vedacdo e 2 vedagdes ranhuradas
externamente M4 para impedir que dé voltas e aperte os quatro
parafusos M5 da etapa 3.

Em caso de montagem vertical, gire o suporte a 90° para baixo
[Figura 5].

6. Prenda as duas tampas do suporte no préprio suporte com a
ajuda de 8 parafusos de cabega articulada com ranhura cruzada
M3*8 [Figura 6].

7. Conecte o cabo de acordo com o diagrama de fiagdo [Figura 7].
Certifique-se de que a tensdo de alimentagdo ndo seja maior que a
necessaria, pois o circuito de iluminagdo do jardim foi projetado
para lidar com tensdes especiais.

8. Instale a iluminagdo de rua no poste e aperte os parafusos de
retengdo no suporte ao usar a chave allen n.° 4 [Figura 8].

9. Ligue a energia e verifique se a iluminagdo esta a funcionar
corretamente [Figura 9].

[ES] INTRODUCCION Y GARANTIiA

Le agradecemos que ha elegido y adquirido la V-TAC. V-TAC le
servira del mejor modo posible. Pedimos que antes de comenzar la
instalacidn lea atentamente las presentes instrucciones y las guarde
en un lugar adecuado para consultas proximas. En caso de dudas o
preguntas, péngase, por favor, en contacto con el representante o
suministrador mas cercano de quien ha comprado el producto. El
sera debidamente instruido y dispuesto para atenderle de la mejor
manera posible. La garantia tendra una duracién de 5 afios,
contados a partir de la fecha de la compra. La garantia no sera
aplicable a dafios ocasionados por instalacion incorrecta o gasto
inhabitual. La empresa no otorgara garantia para dafos de
superficies de cualquier tipo generados por su eliminacion e
instalacién incorrectas. Los productos tendran explotacion adecuada
durante unas 10-12 horas diarias. La explotacion de 24 horas
diarias llevara a la anulacién de la garantia. La garantia cubrira solo
defectos de produccién de fabrica.

CUIDADO
e IApague la electricidad antes de comenzar!
 Instalacion solo por electricista certificado.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION

1. Apague la alimentacidén antes de empezar la instalacién [Fig 1].
2. Coloque el soporte de la iluminacién de jardin [Fig2].

3. Fije la placa del soporte al soporte usando 4 tornillos de cabeza
cruzada M5*10 y 4 sellos ranurados externamente M5, pero no
apriete los tornillos [Fig 3].

4. Monte el cable de la iluminacion de acuerdo con el angulo de la
curva del soporte, pasandolo a través del orificio roscado en la parte
inferior del soporte [Fig 4].

5. Asegure el soporte con 2 tornillos de cabeza cilindrica con ranura
cruzada M4*6 con junta y 2 sellos ranurados externamente M4 para
evitar que se gire y aprieta los cuatro tornillos M5 del paso 3.

En caso de montaje vertical, gire el soporte a 90° hacia abajo [Fig
5].

6. Fije las dos cubiertas del suporte en el suporte con la ayuda de 8
tornillos de cabeza articulada con ranura cruzada M3*8 [Fig 6].

7. Conecte el cable de acuerdo con el diagrama de cableado [Fig 7].
Aseglrese de que el voltaje de alimentacion no sea mas alto de lo
requerido, ya que el circuito de la iluminacién de jardin esta
disefiado para trabajar con voltajes especiales.

8. Instale la farola en el poste y apriete los tornillos de fijacion del
soporte con la llave allen n. 4 [Fig 8].

9. Encienda la alimentacion y compruebe que la iluminacion
funciona correctamente [Fig 9].

[HU] BEVEZETES ES GARANCIA

K6sz6njlk, hogy valasztotta és megvasarolta a V-TAC terméket.
V-TAC nyujtia Onnek a legjobb szolgéltatast. Kérjik, a szerelés
el6tt figyelmesen olvassa el ezeket az utasitasokat és 6vja ezt a
kézikonyvet késébbi hasznalatra. Ha tovabbi kérdései vannak,
kerjuk, forduljon forgalmazoéjahoz vagy helyi eladdjahoz, akitdl
megvasarolta a terméket. Ok képzettek és készek a legjobb
szolgalatra. A jotallds a vasarlas napjatdl szamitva 5 évig érvényes.
A garancia nem vonatkozik a helytelen szerelés vagy az abnormalis
kopas okozta karokra. A cég nem vallal semmilyen garanciat a
felUlet kdrosodasaért, a termék helytelen eltavolitdsaért és
szereléséért. A termékek 10-12 6ras napi lizemeltetésre alkalma-
sak. A termék napi 24 6ras felhaszndldsa érvényteleniti a garanciat.
Ez a termék garancidja csak a gyartasi hibakra vonatkozik.

FIGYELEM
e KAPCSOLJA KI a villamos e llatast a kezdet el6tt!
o Csak szakképzett villanyszerel6 szerelheti fel.

FELSZ ERELESI UTASITAS

1. A telepités megkezdése el6tt kapcsolja ki a tapellatast [1. abra].
2. Helyezze be a tartét a kerti ldmpan [2. dbra].

3. Hasznaljon 4 db M5 * 10 keresztfejl csavart és 4 db M5 kils6
fogazott tomitést a tartdlemez régzitéséhez a tartdn, de ne hlzza
fel a csavarokat [3. abra].

4. A ldampatestbdl szarmazd kabelt a tartd gorbéjének szége szerint
kell beszerelni és atmenjen a menetes furaton keresztil a tartd
aljara [4. abra].

5. Hasznaljon 2db M4 * 6 keresztiranyl fej csavart tomitéssel és
2db M4 kils6 fogazott tomitést a tartd rogzitéséhez, annak
elforgasa elkerllése érdekében, és rogzitse a 3. 1épésben szerepelt
4db M5 csavarokat.

Fligg6leges telepitéshez forgassa el a tartot 90 fokkal lefelé [5.
abral.

6. A 8 db M3 * 8 keresztmetszet(, sullyesztett fejl csavarral
rogzitse a konzol két tartofedelét [6. abra].

7. Csatlakoztassa a vezetéket a huzalozasi rajznak megfeleléen [7.
abra]. Kérjuk, ellen6rizze, hogy az elektromos teljesitmény nem
haladja meg az elGirt teljesitményt, mivel a kertvilagité aramkore
csak meghatarozott fesziltségre van tervezve [7. abra].

8. Helyezze be az utcai ldmpat a polusra a 4. szamu imbuszkul-
ccsal, hogy meghuzza a tartokészlet csavarjait [8. abra].

9. Kapcsolja be a tapellatast, és ellenérizze, hogy a lampa
megfeleléen miikddik-e [9. abra].

[IT] INTRODUZIONE E GARANZIA

Grazie per aver scelto e acquistato il prodotto della V-TAC. La
V-TAC Le servira nel miglior modo possibile. Si prega di leggere
attentamente queste istruzioni prima di iniziare l'installazione e di
conservare questo manuale a portata di mano per riferimenti
futuri. In caso di qualunque altra domanda si prega di contattare il
nostro rivenditore o il distributore locale da chi & stato acquistato il
prodotto. Loro sono addestrati e pronti a servirla nel miglior modo
possibile. La garanzia & valida per 5 anni dalla data d’acquisto. La
garanzia non si applica ai danni provocati dall’installazione errata o
dall’'usura anomala. L'azienda non fornisce alcuna garanzia per
danni a qualsiasi superficie a causa della rimozione e dell’installazi-
one errata del prodotto. I prodotti sono adatti per 10-12 ore di
funzionamento quotidiano. L'utilizzo del prodotto per 24 ore al
giorno annulla la garanzia. La garanzia di questo prodotto & valida
soltanto per difetti di fabbricazione.

ATTENZIONE
* Spegnere l'elettricita prima di iniziare!
¢ Installazione soltanto da parte di un elettricista certificato

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE

1. Disattivare I'alimentazione prima di iniziare l'installazione

[Fig. 1].

2. Installare la staffa dell'apparecchio da giardino [Fig. 2].

3. Utilizzare le 4 viti a testa cilindrica con intaglio a croce M5 * 10
e le 4 guarnizioni con dentatura esterna M5 per fissare la piastra
della staffa alla staffa, ma non serrare le viti [Fig. 3].

4. 1l cavo dell’apparecchio d‘illuminazione deve essere installato in
base all'angolo della curva della staffa, facendolo passare
attraverso il foro filettato nella parte inferiore della staffa [Fig. 4].
5. Utilizzare le 2 viti a testa cilindrica con intaglio a croce M4 * 6
con guarnizione e le 2 guarnizioni con dentatura esterna M4 per
fissare la staffa, per impedirne la rotazione e serrare le 4 viti M5
dal passo 3.

Per I'installazione verticale, ruotare la staffa di 90 gradi verso il
basso [Fig. 5].

6. Usando le 8 viti M3 * 8 a testa svasata con intaglio a croce per
fissare i due coperchi della staffa sulla staffa [Fig. 6].

7. Collegare il cavo secondo lo schema elettrico [Fig. 7]. Assicurar-
si che la tensione di alimentazione non sia superiore a quella
richiesta, poiché il circuito della apparecchio d’illuminazione da
giardino & progettato soltanto per una tensione specifica.

8. Installare il lampione sul palo usando la chiave esagonale n. 4
per serrare le viti di fissaggio della staffa [Fig. 8].

9. Attivare I'alimentazione e verificare se I'apparecchio funziona
correttamente [Fig. 9].

[EL] EIZArQrH - EFrTYHzH

>ag euxaploToUME yia To OTI ENIAEEATE KAl ayopdcaTe To Npoidv TG
BI-TAK(V-TAC). H BI-TAK (V-TAC) 8a cag eEunnpeTnoel e ToV
KaAUTePO duvaTto Tpono. MapakaloUpe va d1aBACETE NPOCEKTIKA TIG
0dnyieg pag NnpoToU TonoBeTAOETE Kal d1IaTNPAOTE TIG 00NYIEG yia TN
METENEITA EVNUEPWOT 0aG. Av EXETE AAAG EPWTAATA KAl AMOPIEG,
napakaloUue va EABETE 0 €NA®r| KWE TOV NPORNBEUTH Hag ) e Tov
EYXWPIO EUNOPO ANG TOV OMoio ayopdoaTe To npoidv. AuToi

eknaidelTnkav katdAAnAa kai gival np6dupol va oag eEUNNPETACOUV HE

Tov KaAUTEPO TPOMo. H gyylunaon 1oxUel yia nepiodo 5 €Twv ano Tnv

nuepopnvia TG ayopdc. H eyyunon dev spapuoleTal g€ NePinTWon nou

npokAnBouv {nuiEg eEaitiag AaBog TonoBETNONG N acuvnBioTng
®Bopdac. H eTaipeia dev Napéxel eyyunon yia gnpIEG oe

onoladnnoTeenipaveia e&aitiag Tig AdBog anopakpuvaong r TonobETnong

Tou NpoidvTog. Ta npoidvTa ival kataAAnAa yia xpnon 10-12 wpwv
TNV NUEPA. H Xprion Tou nNpoiovTog eni 24 WPEG EXEl WG ANOTEAEGUA
TNV akUupwon TnG eyyunong. H eyyunon Tou npoiovTog apopa Povo Ta
eAaTTOWATA TNG Napaywyng.

NMPOZOXH
e KAEIZTE Tnv nAekTpoddTnon npotol apyioceTe!
e TornoBeTnon povo and adeiouxo NAEKTPOAOYO.

OAHrIEZ IN'TA THN TONOOGETHZH

1. AnevepyonolinaTe TNV Tpopodoaia npiv EEKIVAOETE TNV €yKATAOTACN
[Eikova 1].

2. TonoBeTAOTE TNV KOVOOAQ TOU GWTIOTIKOU KAnou [Eikdva 2].

3. AogpalioTe Tnv NAGka TnNG KOVOOAag aTnv idia KovooAa
XPNOoIonoIwvTag 4 Tey. Bideg pe oTaupopopen unodoxn M5 * 10 kar 4
TeY. M5 e eEWTEPIKA QUAGKWMEVA TOIPOUXA, AAAG PNV BIdWOTE TIG
Bideg [Eikova 3].

4. TonoBeTroTE TO KAA®SIO And ToU PWTIOTIKOU OWHATOG CUPPWVA HE
TN ywvia TnG KaUnUANnG TnG KovaoAag, NEPVWVTAG TO PETa and To
avolyua e oneipwpa oTo KaTw PEPOG TNG KovooAag [Eikova 4].

5. AO@aAioTe TNV KOVOOAQ HE 2 TEW. KUAIVOPIKEG Bideg pe
aTaupopopen unodoxn M4 * 6 pe TOIHOUXO Kal 2 TEY. EEWTEPIKA
aulakwpéva Talouxa M4 yia va anoTpEWETE TNV NEPICTPOPN TNG Kal
BidwaoTe TIg TEoOEPIG Bideg M5 anod To Brnua 3.

S€ nepinTwon KABETNG EYKATACTACNG, NEPICTPEWTE TNV KOVOOAA KATA
90 poipeg nNpog Ta KaTw [Eikdva 5].

6. Ao@alioTe Ta dU0 KAAUNNATA TNG KOVGOAAg aTny idia TNV KovooAa
Me Tn BorBeia 8 Tey. BideG P KPUPHPEVN KEPAAN PE aTAUPAOLOPPN
unodoxn M3 * 8 [Eikova 6].

7. SuvdEaTE TO KAAWDIO CUNPWVA KE TO NAEKTPIKO diaypappa [Eikova
71. BeBaiwBeiTe OTI n Taon Tpopodoaiag dev gival uwnAoTEPN ano Tnv

anaiToUPevn, Kabwg To KUKAWKHA TOU QWTIOTIKOU KAMOU €XEl OXEDIAOTEI

yia AeiToupyia pe €1dikn Taon.

8. TonoBeTNOTE TO EEWTEPIKO PWTIOTIKO CWUA OTOV NOAO Kal BIdWATE
TIG BideG TNG KOVOOAAG Xpnalponol®vTag eEaywvo 4 [Eikova 8].

9. EvepyonoinaTe TNV Tpopodoaia Kal EAEYETE €aV TO PWTIOTIKO
AerToupyei owoTa [Eikova 9].

[PL] WSTEP I GWARANCIAD

ziekujemy za wybor i zakup produktu V-TAC. V-TAC bedzie Ci stuzyt
najlepiej. Prosze przeczytad te instrukcje uwaznie przed przystapie-
niem do zainstalowania i zachowac jg do uzytku w przysztosci. Jesli
masz jakie$ pytania, prosze skontaktowac sie z naszym Przedst-
awicielem lub z dystrybutorem, od ktérego kupite$ produkt. Oni sa
przeszkoleni i gotowi udzieli¢ Ci pomocy. Gwarancja wazna jest 5 lata
od zakupu. Gwarancja nie obejmuje uszkodzen wynikajacych z
niewtasciwego zainstalowania lub nadzwyczajnego zuzycia. Spétka nie
ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za ewentualne szkody spowodowane na
powierzchniach podczas instalacji lub deinstalacji. taczny czas
Swiecenia opraw w ciagu doby nie moze przekroczy¢ 10-12 godzin,
24-godzinna eksploatacja produktu prowadzi do uniewaznienia
gwarancji. Gwarancja obejmuje jedynie wady powstate z przyczyn
tkwigcych w produkcie.

UWAGA |

o WYLACZYC zasilanie przed przystgpieniem do instalacji!

« Instalacja powinna by¢ wykonywana wytacznie przez elektrotechnika
posiadajgcego certyfikat.dado!

INSTRUKCJA INSTALACII

1. Wylacz zasilanie przed rozpoczeciem montazu [patrz rys. 1].

2. Ustaw wspornik na lampie ogrodowej [patrz rys. 2].

3. Uzyj 4 $rub M5*10 z rowkiem krzyzowym i 4 sztuk uszczelek M5 z
rowkami zewnetrznymi, aby przymocowac ptytke wspornika do
wspornika, ale nie blokuj érub [patrz rys. 3].

4. Zamontuj kabel do oprawy zgodnie z katem zgiecia wspornika,
przepuszczajac go przez gwintowany otwdr na dolnej czesci wspornika
[patrz rys. 4].

5. Zabezpiecz wspornik za pomocg 2 szt. srub M4*6 z tbem cylindryc-
znym z rowkiem krzyzowym z uszczelkg i 2 szt. zewnetrznie rowkow-
anych uszczelek M4, aby zapobiec obracaniu sie, i dokreci¢ cztery
$ruby M5 wskazane wyzej w kroku 3.

W przypadku montazu pionowego obro¢ wspornik o 90 stopni w dot
[patrz rysunek 5].

6. Zamocuj obydwie pokrywy konsoli na samej konsoli za pomocg 8
sztuk $rub M3*8 z ukrytym tbem z rowkiem krzyzowym [patrz rys. 6].
7. Podtacz przewdd zgodnie ze schematem potaczen [patrz rysunek
71. Upewnij sie, ze napiecie zasilania nie jest wyzsze niz wymagane,
poniewaz obwod os$wietlenia ogrodowego jest zaprojektowany do
obstugi specjalnych napiec.

8. Zamontuj latarnie na stupie i wspornik za pomoca klucza szescio-
katnego nr 4 dokre¢ sruby mocujace [patrz rys. 8].

9. Wiacz zasilanie i sprawdz, czy oprawa oswietleniowa dziata
prawidtowo [patrz rys. 9].

[RO] INTRODUCERE, GARANTIA

Va multumim c3 ati ales si v-ati cumparat acest produs de V-TAC.
V-TAC va va fi de un mare folos, utilizandu-1 in modul cel mai
potrivit posibil. Va rugam sa cititi .aceste instructiuni cu atentie,
inainte sa incepeti instalarea, si pastrati-le pentru ca s-ar putea sa
fie necesar sa le recititi. Daca aveti si alte intrebari, luati legatura cu
dealer-ul nostru sau cu comerciantul de la care v-ati achizitionat
produsul. Acestia sunt bine instruiti si intotdeauna sunt disponibili
sd va serveasca in modul cel mai bun posibil. Garantia este valabila
pe un termen de 5 ani din data achizitionarii produsului. Garantia
insd nu se aplica cu privire la daunele cauzate de instalare
incorecta sau care rezultd din uzura anormala de utilizare.
Societatea nu acorda garantie pentru daune produse pe suprafete,
indiferent de tipul acestora, care se datoreazd indepartarii sau
montdrii incorecte a produsului. Aceste produse sunt potrivite
pentru exploatare continud timp de 10-12 ore pe zi. Exploatarea
produsului timp de 24 de ore fara intrerupere, poate duce la
pierderea garantiei. Pentru acest produs, garantia se acorda numai
pentru defecte de fabricatie.

ATENTIE

 DECONECTATI alimentarea cu energie electrica inainte sa incepeti
instalarea!

e Instalarea se va realiza numai de catre un electrician autorizat.

INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE

1. Opriti alimentarea inainte de a incepe instalarea [Fig 1].

2. Montati suportul pentru corpurile de iluminat de gradina [Fig 2].
3. Fixati placa consolei pe consola folosind 4 suruburi cu capul in
forma de cruce M5 * 10 si 4 garnituri M5 cu caneluri exterioare, dar
nu strangeti suruburile [Fig 3].

4. Montati cablul din corpul de iluminat in functie de unghiul de
indoire a suportului, trecandu-I prin orificiul filetat din partea
inferioara a suportului [Fig 4].

5. Fixati suportul folosind 2 suruburi cu cap cilindric cu capul in
forma de cruce M4 * 6 cu garnitura si 2 garnituri M4 cu caneluri
exterioare pentru a impiedica rotirea si strangerea celor patru
suruburi M5 la pasul 3.

Cand montati pe verticald, rotiti suportul cu 90 de grade in jos
[Fig 5].

6. Fixati cele doua capace ale consolei pe consola cu ajutorul a 8
suruburi cu capul ascuns cu slotul in forma de cruce M3*8 [Fig 6].
7. Conectati cablul in conformitate cu diagrama de cablare [Fig 7].
Asigurati-va ca tensiunea de alimentare nu este mai mare decat cea
necesard, deoarece circuitul corpului de iluminat de gradina este
proiectat pentru a functiona tensiuni speciale.

8. Montati lampa stradala pe stalp si strangeti suruburile de fixare
de pe suport folosind cheie hexagonala Nr. 4 [Fig 8].

9. Porniti alimentarea si verificati daca corpul de iluminat
functioneaza corect [Fig 9].

[CZ] UVOD A ZARUKA

Dékujeme, Ze jste si vybrali a koupili vyrobek firmy V-TEK (V-TAC).
V-TEK (V-TAC) véam nabizi ty nejlepsi vyrobky. Pfed zahajenim
instalace si prosim peclivé prectéte tyto pokyny a uschovejte si
tento ndvod pro budouci pouziti. Pokud mate dal$i dotazy, obratte
se na naseho prodejce nebo mistniho obchodniho zastupce, od
kterého jste vyrobek zakoupili. Oni jsou vyskoleni a jsou vam k
dispozici pro vSechny vase potieby. Zaruka je platna po dobu 5 let
od data zakoupeni. Zaruka se nevztahuje na $kody zplsobené
nespravnou instalaci nebo atypickym opotfebenim. Spolecnost
neposkytuje zaruku na poskozeni na jakémkoli povrchu kvdli
neodbornému odstranéni a instalaci vyrobku. Vyrobky jsou vhodné
pro 10-12 hodin kazdodenni vyuzivani. Pouzivani vyrobku béhem 24
hodin denné rusi platnost zaruky. Vyrobek ma zaruku pouze pro
vyrobni vady.

POZOR
* VYPNETE elektfinu, nez zacnete!
e Instalaci smi provést pouze certifikovany elektrikar

POKYNY K INSTALACI

1. Pfed zahajenim instalace vypnéte napajeni [obr. 1].

2. Namontujte drzak zahradniho svitidla [obr. 2].

3. Pripevnéte desticky drzdku k drzaku pomoci 4 ks kFizovy Sroub
M5 * 10 a 4 ks vnéjsi ozubené tésnéni M5, ale Srouby neutahujte
[obr. 3].

4. Kabel namontujte ze svitidla podle Uhlu ohybu drzaku a
protahnéte jej zavitovym otvorem ve spodni ¢asti drzéku [obr. 4].
5. Zajistéte drzak pomoci 2 ks Srouby s valcovou hlavou s kfiZzovou
drazkou M4 * 6 s tésnénim a 2 ks vnéjsi ozubené tésnéni M4, aby
se zabranilo otaceni a dotahnéte Ctyfi Srouby M5 dle kroku 3.

PFi svislé montaZi otoéte drzék o 90 stupid dold [obr. 5].

6. K upevnéni dvou krytl drzdku na drzéku pouZzijte $rouby se
kFiZovou zapustnou hlavou 8 ks M3 * 8 [obr. 6].

7. PFipojte vodi¢ podle schématu zapojeni [obr. 7]. Ujistéte se, ze
napajeci napéti neni vyssi, nez je nutné, protoze obvod zahradniho
osvétleni je je uréen pouze pro specifické napéti.

8. Namontujte pouli¢ni osvétleni na sloup pomoci Sestihranného
kli¢e ¢. 4, abyste utahli nastavovaci Srouby drzaku [obr. 8].

9. Zapnéte napajeni a otestujte, zda svitidlo funguje spravné [obr.
9].

In case of any query/issue with the product, please reach out to us at: support@v-tac.eu For More products range, inquiry
please contact our distributor or nearest dealers. V-TAC EUROPE LTD. Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B



